
Specialist Teaching and Learning Services - Contact Details for LIFT Referrals and Requests for Intervention      October 2021

District   Contact Role Email address Admin Admin Email Address for LIFT or PCI 1&2 forms Contact Number 

Ashford Russell Ames STLS District Lead (interim) Russell.ames@goldwyn.kent.sch.uk Dawn Donovan dawn.donovan@goldwyn.kent.sch.uk
Goldwyn School, Godinton Lane, Great 

Chart, Ashford, Kent TN23 3BT
01233 629383

Canterbury Gillian Newport STLS District Lead g.newport@stns.org.uk Michayla Rapley m.rapley@stns.org.uk
St Nicholas School, Holme Oak Close, 

Nunnery Field, Canterbury, Kent CT1 3JJ
01227 464316

Dartford Kirby Woods STLS District Lead woodsk@rowhill.kent.sch.uk Lucy Aspinall aspinalll@rowhill.kent.sch.uk
Dartford STLS Base, Eynsford Road, 

Greenhithe, Kent DA9 9RF
01322 937897

Dover Sean Mohan STLS District Lead sean.mohan@elms.kent.sch.uk
Hannah Ross         

Sarah Finch
stlsadmin@elms.kent.sch.uk

Elms School, Elms Vale Road, Dover, 

Kent CT17 9PS
01304 201964

Gravesham Mandy Braisted STLS District Lead mbraisted@ifield.kent.sch.uk Catherine Hall chall@ifield.kent.sch.uk
Ifield School, Cedar Avenue, Gravesend, 

Kent, DA12 5JT
01474 536924

Hannah Ring (EY) STLS District Lead (EY) hring@five-acre.kent.sch.uk

Jill Ansell (Schools) STLS District Lead (School) jansell@five-acre.kent.sch.uk

Sevenoaks Chris Reveley STLS District Lead creveley@valence.kent.sch.uk Emma Bradshaw ebradshaw@valence.kent.sch.uk
Valence School, Westerham Road, 

Westerham, Kent TN16 1QN

01959 560592                                          

Chris Reveley's mobile: 07740 183988

Folkestone & Hythe Russell Ames STLS District Lead russell.ames@thebeacon.kent.sch.uk Stephanie Crane stephanie.crane@thebeacon.kent.sch.uk
The Beacon School, Park Farm Road, 

Folkestone, Kent, CT19 5DN
01303 847555 Option3

Swale Clare Bridgewater STLS District Lead clare.bridgewater@meadowfield.kent.sch.uk Jodie Williams SwaleLift@meadowfield.kent.sch.uk
Meadowfield School, Swanstree Avenue, 

Sittingbourne, Kent, ME10 4NL
01795 477788 Option 6

Thanet Ruth Jones STLS District Lead Ruth.jones@lgs.kent.sch.uk
Lindsay Kelly    

Clare Grant

lindsay.kelly@lgs.kent.sch.uk   

claire.grant@lgs.kent.sch.uk

Laleham Gap School, Ozengell Place, 

Ramsgate, Kent CT12 6FH
01843 572733

Tonbridge & Malling Judi Beggs STLS District Lead  judi.beggs@stls.nexusschool.org.uk TBA admin@stls.nexusschool.org.uk.
Nexus school, Upper Haysden Lane,  

Tonbridge, Kent TN11 8AA
01732 771384 option 5

Tunbridge Wells Anca Pauwels & Cheryl Simmonds 
STLS District Leads         

(job share)

anca.pauwels@stlsoutreach.org.uk

cheryl.simmonds@stlsoutreach.org.uk
Julie Goodfellow julie.goodfellow@stlsoutreach.org.uk

Broomhill Bank School, Broomhill Road, 

Rusthall, Tunbridge Wells, Kent TN3 OTB
01892 502466

Sensory Impairment Suzanne Wilkins Head of Sensory Service suzanne.wilkins@valence.kent.sch.uk Liz Stark lstark@valence.kent.sch.uk
Valence School, Westerham Road, 

Westerham, Kent TN16 1QN  

Suzanne Wilkins' mobile: 07825 013362                    

Liz Stark's mobile: 07795 036674 

Hearing Impairment 

EK and SK Referrals
Jo Clarke 

HI Coordinator for EK and 

SK Referrals
jclarke@valence.kent.sch.uk Heather Stickings hstickings@valence.kent.sch.uk

Meadowfield School, Swanstree Avenue, 

Sittingbourne, Kent, ME10 4NL

Jo Clarke's mobile: 07825 380152     

Heather Sticking's mobile: 07850 715806

Hearing Impairment 

WK and NK Referrals
Sue Holder

HI Coordinator for WK and 

NK Referrals
sholder@valence.kent.sch.uk   Heather Stickings hstickings@valence.kent.sch.uk

Meadowfield School, Swanstree Avenue, 

Sittingbourne, Kent, ME10 4NL

Sue Holder's mobile: 07825 013351     

Heather Sticking's mobile: 07850 715806

Hearing Impairment - 

Training & Mentoring
Clare Taylor

HI Coordinator - Training & 

Mentoring

ctaylor@valence.kent.sch.uk
Heather Stickings hstickings@valence.kent.sch.uk

Meadowfield School, Swanstree Avenue, 

Sittingbourne, Kent, ME10 4NL

Clare Taylor's mobile: 07540 677036     

Heather Sticking's mobile: 07850 715806

Visual Impairment 

Referrals
Jennie Russell VI Coordinator - Referrals jrussell@valence.kent.sch.uk Carolyn Lewis clewis@valence.kent.sch.uk 

The Beacon School, Park Farm Road, 

Folkestone, Kent, CT19 5DN

Jennie Russell's mobile: 07795 151364        

Carolyn Lewis' mobile: 07540 674916

Visual Impairment - 

Training & Mentoring
Lisa Bell

VI Coordinator - Training & 

Mentoring
lbell@valence.kent.sch.uk  Carolyn Lewis clewis@valence.kent.sch.uk 

The Beacon School, Park Farm Road, 

Folkestone, Kent, CT19 5DN

Lisa Bell's mobile: 07917 224205      

Carolyn Lewis's mobile: 07540 674916

MSI/Deafblind 

Referrals and Training
Hannah Downs MSI/Deafblind Coordinator hdowns@valence.kent.sch.uk Carolyn Lewis clewis@valence.kent.sch.uk 

The Beacon School, Park Farm Road, 

Folkestone, Kent, CT19 5DN

Hannah Down's mobile: 07989 671120      

Carolyn Lewis's mobile: 07540 674916

Physical Disability Julie Jackson
County Professional Lead 

for Physical Disability
jjackson@valence.kent.sch.uk Liz Stark   lstark@valence.kent.sch.uk 

Valence School, Westerham Road, 

Westerham, Kent TN16 1QN  
01959 560591    07714 246396

Early Years Zenia Ford
SEN County Manager for 

Early Years
Zenia.Ford@kent.gov.uk Kate Hills katherine.hills@kent.gov.uk

Room 2.42, Sessions House, County Hall, 

Maidstone, Kent ME14 1XQ
03000 418372

Kent Portage Service,  Dolphin Centre for 

Children, Abbey Court 7-15 St John's 

Road, Tunbridge Wells, Kent TN4 9TF  

03000 417704kentportage@kent.gov.ukKent Portage Tracy Harvey Portage County Manager Sarah Malik sarah.malik@kent.gov.uk

07463 342351Maidstone Tracey Bradley tbradley@five-acre.kent.sch.uk
Five Acre Wood School, Boughton Lane, 

Maidstone, Kent ME15 9QL 
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